Be here tomorow; this studio
is for informational purposes. I have told you that we will continue from
the Forestry Commission tomorow. Any coruption occuring at the
Forestry Commission wi// be exposed here tomorow, We thank a// of you"

b) Damages of GH(15,000,000.00 (Fifteen Million Ghana Cedis) for libel
contained in a television programme entitled 'The Evidence 'written and
published by Defendant, and broadcast and published by Defendant on
the 10th day of July, 2025, particulars of which are contained in relief (a)
su pra.

c) Exemplary Damages of GH05,000,000.00 (Five Million Ghana Cedis).

[...]

Be here tomorow; this studio
is for informational purposes. I have told you that we will continue from
the Forestry Commission tomorrow. Any coruption occurring at the
Forestry Commission will be exposed here tomorrow. We thank a// of you. "

b) Damages of GHQ15,000,000.00 (Fifteen Million Ghana Cedis) for libel

contained in a television programme entitled 'The Evidence 'written and

published by Defendant, and broadcast and published by Defendant on

the 10tr day of July, 2025, particulars of which are contained in relief (a)
supra.